AN tauadlio o )lod

(0905 4adlio p 43

YO/ YT rauallio g U

H o.\&”i wlasuiw
| g 0 P gobadl us' /o us PSS /el
R : Qu)éi
»‘,
W) 5 o2 () w21y s e 4 / 6 Shaio Sloss /Y6 55 s,
=
(Ju)SS 2o
(JU )iz
(Je03331 b3l 5 llla) .
(JUyeslo p LG
03900 Bl byl s ol o s 5 &5 lS S 33 < Ja925 Joxe
olpiday <ol )8 yloj VFeO/eY/ ¥ PR Bl Al cdge JUy 1,880 000y00e : duaBlio )0 S pl 00 s (4 o
D 10,158 D TeL Wy e ] Lo ol 51 Sy Jod b o) p0 oS 0
;L»Aa‘ 9 )Q.a

ol oilig b ouge 1 5 155l 3 Joo il S




OV 1auailio o les

VEeB/+ YT iauadlo gu,U ‘ﬁ-u Q) 'g? d}“ U‘,ﬁ wu)é d}“ Pﬁ
(o ool ) b Kty 2y 5,8

.................................................... BT V- VS CO L. 3 [ECHN I P 10 VI (SOOI S PR £y P € | G -
oSS L ool a

e oo el duadlio yo &S b g 1y 095 Sobol « ¢ o ¢ il o yloud (sleeo 8 slidol § Jgud , dnlllna
t dadlio wogos Wl g
Lplow Sy i o b drg 50 " (SO aolidlond | (35 i S [ azg juyly " o ygear 45 Wbl (g0 JUy 08050 e ey ee cibas auaBlio )0 S s 00 o -

Ly By 8 i L oylos g FA 1 BY Ao Y Lol Koy ) 5 1 Wl 0ylod). 00,8 Cdl o vy g g Jlo jgol 4
IR1701500000003101053807002

(1 ) duaBlin 10 S b 03 s donwy g 159l AN Ly

133 )5 925 ool y> 0> lg 41 45 13 i i & Sod g 5010148 (b bl g9l oSS -y
s ol
dobowlil pgai -

o w8 ygai -

o, W5 9 U Joro oy ol o)l b e prguad -

wadlio £ guo90 b b po Codlad S0 9550 50 (6500 pkan Iyoko digF B L S ls2 p gl
GoY 4093y -

(gHghe olidl

S s il 2 (o oy a0lia) (45T pogeas -

8 oty doliiilal sypas =

S s Ol i (3T oo ooy olijey 45T gl -
S aegy, -

ol y (sLdol G2 o Bui,lo) (Fucss o8 1l (sliolg po0) v b & ol (o0 a5 gy g e Ay Ceod Wby duls :ng z C«SL{,—?

00,5 b axi Cawlyo uolg & ouls 0 9 IV S H0 g

PAel (G530 aalg lawgiy (asiiie CMolae (gamenaS baawgd' duadlio sliwl Cdly ;o U 51 ars (pgusg p30 « Jol o) duallio jo & b (i olsl -0
00,5

& g3 oy Bl pail 500 3 9 90,5 (o0 185y pg3 oy 4y waBlio g damd S b @k 4 (59 09y Elee ! oy Bl patil g (yud o 900 50 -F
33,50 138 Ty pgaw o 2 4y duaBlio £ 990 9 bad S b @5 & i (59 00y

e pladl Lyl S ) &8 1 b 013,18 wie & S, (59 40 S8 b oM 1 (e 53,1 ke 55,350 il (pgms by p30 b 3l o) dwalio iy -
ablo unlg glesl g Bl piel aigSas B> alaly (l )3 9 o Wbl Jguog o s 5 band S b i 4y )T dnallio 0 S b (yaoudl O pguayl k5
4 P59 93 QLW 03 yms s 9 0 08193 5 pacs LT g Lo (5 1 el G U 51 (g 42 S0ty &2 g 0y (LIS S 1 03y s = A
s aBl95 5 o ()UT &y azeai oMel g ) 51 59,5 (o 9 0333 31 das i

WgSgd aallio ;0 LS 2 (5 03w 12 Sl (l 51 g WAL (g0 ke ouylie [ aaBlin JS (30,8 b g Sloliiiuy 5 e Joud b 3y 50 oS 2 -4
Wyl (Sl gdano

g lo Lial g o 1y Coplos 53 7 500 (59! g Sbewsl olod Comntly (oo dualilio 55 oS b oy basiliio- o




4 pgag p39 BN 00w dlne 9 ol b3 3 yians LT & auaBlio (S Sl Gy )51 (g 4k S5 ey s s 0y LSS S 5 00 s o —A
o wlgs 3 e ()BT &y azmaci @Mel U 51 59y (o 3 093y 1 oy e

$igRad aailio 43 S P (5 03y 324 Calt (o1l 31 g Bl (g0 sLike sylpo [ Auailin JS (59,5 Sl 5 Slsleadiy 3 Sy Jped b 3) 58 &5 -
0,100 S glwo

g loi Lol g pgo 1y Cgl 30 zyiio (ilygl g Sliw! coled oyl o0 duaalio 55 &8y o Lusline-"e

193 )50 g oy 4y L 4y 38 puaS I (g 03y Eno 9 Ogilino ALLIAS waBlis oy a4 wallin (5,135 0 sla i j2 4l 1)

Wig (o0 Bl wallio jo o 3 g ouls edlel Sl dadlio ;o S i I jlie Cawguy BS10,1,8 5 b 6,8 110,50 11 9 wleMbl &l puse &yguo yo -1
bl (oo sl yolie Sl U 58] o Lyl Sy ) Sl g 009y (o T 59500 daBlin (oodel yolie - VY

Jyoiio ouiylod jguan pus Wyguo & 50 g 039r ol I bl 18 1y ja0l U5 6 l0l JSUlei 45 JLuB Y pl suiyled (odls jauan g o8y (65 Klow yao! o —VF
Og) AblgS day >

et & o AL b (L8 )0 Wlous 4 pilo o131 51y e GIBTL U 0920 5L 8,5 a5 (gm0 50 Cuwl iBige )0l (6,0l gal 50 10
wlad pladl (615 59, S B8 S Tas 59 (Sl

e el Gillao abgs po sla 4y 5og 000 )5 dllyl HUGlowy Jowpp 4 Loyl (Kb slecks y98 sy 50 A3l> g ol gl 85190 5 Sl 9590 Wlous —VP
o aplgS ) Slo Cardg Wjgee Sl 6,10
PAE W yguo 3O Sl (g lod a1yl Lo yd )15 dy )L plonil s o ¢y Tgiars 010,158 ST (05,1 Y0 Jolbo (S Gl Gibigo ouiilig y8/ )LSGlouy -V

wlad pladl o9 (b3 58 Ol & e Ciloud S e 1 ilgi (oolo 8,157 ) SSloy Jauwgi 91018 £ 9ud90 Slous /YL I (ks b aulS’ o g2
et 2 Jg g 5(Sley (5910,1,8 Wil anlS gLl jg0 53 ST §98 S Ll 50 g wile walgS (SL Loyd s 035 18,18 (L U)sTie S
A anlgs S s H ko 4 Glus Lol ail)lg 1o 1,8 090 @I anlS 2350 4 9 (pdig

31 QT S )3 Lo )5 sl jgkiin el 0wy 3,8 0, Ll (6810518 mlp2 b Lo 3 )15 Wyl b g ldlas Jguog 42 3590 o « 45 (63150 4l 53-1A
o 5 Jgog b g 5318,1,8 8 Wldlao b g sl )1)8 plw o19)1)8 (nf Wldllas jl pel wbly &5 Jlgie 2 codd' (g3 Ol plw b 9,0k Cluxi g0
Wl o0 PP a2ly0 )0 Egden Tk Gsb 5l g 310,158 e Sl

Sty g9 @lo SN §gd Sluwl &yl pus g alod pludl pg ) 8590 (ueudi SLuwl g G2l g &l,f S 013,158 dlolao b (yloj o ol igio (S Loy 14
Ol o &l A g w3, wblgS s 55T 51N Jlae (oilis s ol 50 0, LEI 3550 (el Al 0 de jg0 50 g WBlg (59 b I 010,155
o aalgs ol3T gl

2V Jolae « pol (38 ya3l 5958 (6131 A ol 5o Lo 3,1 wuleds pladloud (asiiio Gloj Wioke 50 3191)8 £ g0 J 920 4 S 5 Sloy azpilin-Ye
Ored . W lad Ll p0 (59 51 g yglihe )U0lowy Clun 1) e gLl 48 3B Ol 310,1)8 £ gudo 51321y plowil S 5 o o 31 010,18 o JS 150
g gLyl pue plill axg lgin 1) alolas ool 7 Yo Joloo (iles Comly (o0 (18U )3 (rod o1 piw! pragdle HULony 39 310,1,8 Fud @y yxio 3 )51
L (oo (ouibg 19) 5Gkouy 51 T dlao 2l 50 5 K05 gl 131,15 £ 9850 (el & jlame Loyl (o gl a0yl 5 >

Plas Lolie JUS 55 9 punss 5 0Ly Dl y90 51 (eloka! (paoli (o9l YA 03lo 3ldo Gallan ....g doy $2 9 00y bandy (JgilB Dl jguns dlS -TY

s 53 & g ) SUloy i y30 (5T ol jo &y oolosa! sl (ol

3 0092 ,Slony g Lolads 93,5 050 5 Ollo« (213231 el (F ygmaS 4is p Jolid 010,153 (] £ 9830 )3T ()l (railyd Gullao S y9050 ~ Y
il (o0 Ll e s 4 4 agerin 5 (Skey 9 b wBlsS Jas (Fgil8 g il

3 2,158 Sl 5o Gl el g (il Gl o 55 kil 43S p2 g 00 009381 ()1 2 Sl (il Jgeideo 310,158 4 s e s ygu0 )0 TY
anlgs Jlael 310 1,5 (l 0 ¢ 93,8 6,55 pglis cmi gz Hlo ooy 4y g 99d gudg LiBlaie 45 (Jgild sl 4ig b (rizned g lle

Wbl oo (T B0y & wgaiio 039381 ()51 (oR15S ol pad a5 ol LBL 0 I Loy

Sy nd & o Lo y8)5 310,15 ol (o 3 By p3la) g bl i g oole e (3 50 pad e byl 1 oy 3/ 5 US0key (Jaskiy AT @ g0 50 -TF
LBl oo 50 louy HUS plil s 08 paaw band b plgd 48 )b



Cobl 00,5 Joe 010,148 slao BMUS ) Cloy a5 g0 jo -]

by 5 s S o St y9 9, fg0 5 S8 53

Lo y8, 8 (5 ol (g SIU oLl 4y ol 1,8 (6,185 15

315,158 8121 i 58 S0ony il opeinn Jpod Sl -

Bl 315 ol b &y [ ke w9 ke oligS lalaes a5 U5l 5 (gobatdl cilike Y 41 LoyylS S pb( g ) 515 o bS5 j30y0 -

s by dpmls Gy el EVM 0, 51 (59 8,515 dpmilne slino 3 w3l JUSGony 41+ T AR 3 JolS g by 310,15 slin (61,21 Bl o
bl (oo Plel BB pf g (a8 Lo 3,15 (sl 398 9190 4l 50

el o bl g s 395 511y (LS 5 (39 (5 ey WsS b 35 ,0Lony « Lo yd, 15 (g3 5l 00l (ol Jlak! &5 5300 30 (Vo s

5148155 y5hS oS cyuilais ols, 8 gogas aslyd b 315,153 dad 3,130 s (Yo pass

b aplg3 3 e (yLial 4 oudlg 3/ ) IGlowy (Jl )l Qluand y 30 Cal 10 5 (g ol pod g 0y i duaBlin ;o S pid 03 s =T O

Al (o0 B9 > (gl Elo Lyl Sy S0 sl I Bgp g duke e (GOl Coud 750 W ygeo p0 =T

293008 g (g S il )0 JUd 0 9 53 (sgus 31 (3115) duallio £330 (0T 3 (S Sl & bgie yl 5 g @l ST - YV
Sl (o0 59,8 U gole Il

Sy 5 (s 951 dadlio 50 0SS (Ul (el 1 9305 Il 45 DU, llgd g 53 Conodl oF Blyi 3y 5l gy w3 -TA
! Bgimo Lyl

00 )5 (o0 (AL 0 o) U bl by g ud (pedito b g 0995 polo Bl byl pd b alae o5 goledily 2 -4

aadlio 531555 o 30 1y E 9690 ol iigo 3 ga) oblino 0 &ll)1 3Ll g oudh il oalids Soledol y3 5 plio duadlin ;3 Ui &S b azmilis -V
e el Lyl Ky y &5 b &dlolao (gumneS’ s & LS

bl g0 o ol ay Ay 5 LSlen ol (g5l o9 i 4y 3L @90 ,0-Y)

sl o ylow z 40

ILEEENEENEENREEREEEEEEEEE

:olf)lf&'c)é
L |

: J.:I,JL"» ,aUs ‘aU
2).@.0 9 P W-9Y




Request for Quotation

RFQ: Chiller Compressor Spare Parts

Quotation Due By: 1405/02/30

Saipa Wheel
Manufacturing Co

Overview: Spare Parts for Carrier Chiller Compressor
Item Specifications

No

O 00N U WN -

WWWWNRNNNNRNRNRNRNNRNIER R b

Item
49
97
180
292
302
303
304
311
312
317
318
339
340
341
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
351
352
370
371
372
378
383
384
387
388
402
433

Part Number
5H401012
5H402B303
61802172
5H126562
5H401002
5H46953
5H461041
5H401082
5H46482
NSS

NSS
SH46120A
NSS
5H401083
5H401142
5H401791
5F202061
5H403363
ABO6GR202
5H40A552
5H401201
5H401132
5H407322
5H801242
5H1201242
5H120204
5H401752
5H461003
5H402221
5H120252
5H1203451
5H402241
5H402231

Description

MAIN BEARING

CARBON WASHER

MAIN BEARING

CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTING ROD BEARING HALF
CONN ROD ASSEMBLY
CONN ROD BOLT

Quantity
9
12
9
3
36
36
36

BEARING WASHER (PUMP END)(BRONZE) 6

PISTON & PIN ASSEMBLY
COMPRESSION RING

OIL RING (NOTCHED)

VALVE PLATE PACKAGE

VALVE PLATE

GASKET,VALVE PLATE

SUCTION VALVE

SUCTION VALVE SPRING

VALVE CLIP

LOCKWASHER (TRIANGLE)
CAPSCREW,HEX HEAD
DISCHARGE VALVE GUIDE ASY
LOCKPLATE

DISCHARGE VALVE

DISCHARGE VALVE SPRING
CENTER BEARING BOTTOM HALF
CENTER BEARING TOP HALF
CENTER BEARING HOUSING
UNLOADER SLEEVE

CYLINDER SLEEVE (WITH HOLES)
CYLINDER SLEEVE SNAP RING
OIL SCREEN & SUCTION TUBE ASY
GASKET,OIL SUCTION TUBE
VALVE LIFTER SPRING

VALVE LIFTER PIN

48
96
48
18
6
100
48
200
96
48
48
12
96
96
200

w0

36
36
36
12
12
216
216

Buyer Information:

Address: Sazegostare Saipa Industrial Complex, 18th Km of Fath Expressway, Saipa Wheel
Manufacturing Co, Tehran, Iran. Zip Code:1387113851
Tel:+982146079513/+982146079516 Ext. 614/610
Website: www.kswco.com

Email:commercial2 kswco.com

Contact Person:Davood Zangeneh +989123162409

Page 1 of 2




Request for Quotation

Terms & Conditions:

Delivery Location: Khorramshahr/Tehran-Iran
Quantity:1 set

Delivery Date:

Warranty/Guarantee:

Quotation Validity Date:

Payment Terms:

PREPARATION OF QUOTATIONS:

Offerors are expected to examine the specifications, drawings, schedule, and all instructions. Failure to do
so will be at the Offeror’s risk.

Each Offeror shall furnish the information required by this RFQ. The Offeror shall sign its Quotation and
print or type its Name, Firm, Address, Telephone and Fax Numbers, Email Address and Date. The individual
signing the Quotation must be an authorized agent of the Offeror.

The Offeror is to quote all transportation charges prepaid and add. Quotations must be firm.

Any explanation desired by an Offeror regarding the meaning or interpretation of the RFQ, drawings,
specifications, etc., must be requested in writing at least seven (7) calendar days prior to the Quotation
Due Date. Please submit all questions to the RFQ Administrator via email. KSWCO will provide a written
response to all prospective Offerors if such information is necessary to Offerors in submitting Quotations
on the RFQ.

To receive consideration, Offeror must provide one electronic Quotation. All price quotations must be
made directly in the provided document.

Samples of items, when required, must be submitted within the time specified, and unless otherwise
specified at no expense.

Offers and modifications of Quotations received via email by the RFQ Administrator after the Quotation
Due Date will not be considered.

A contract or purchase order will be awarded to that responsible Offeror whose Quotation conforming to
the RFQ will be most advantageous to KSWCO. Price, quality, delivery, Offeror’s past performance and
other factors may be considered in the award of a contract or purchase order. KSWCO may investigate
and/or require additional information to fully evaluate an Offeror and its response to this RFQ.

KSWCO reserves the right to reject any or all Quotations and, unless otherwise specified by the Offeror,
KSWCO reserves the right to add and/or delete any or all of the requested items.

Quotations with the attributes below are encouraged:

Decrease waste or minimize energy demands

Make use of post-consumer content

Are recyclable/products with an end-of-life plan

Are more easily repaired or updated (to avoid planned obsolescence)

Come from more local sources or are domestically produced

Use processes that do the least harm to the environment

Page 2 of 2




Model/Sales Package: 5H126

EPIC

MODEL NUMBER SIGNIFICANCE CHART

5= OPEN COMPRESSOR

H =3 1/4" DIA. BORE

NUMBER OF CYLINDERS

(4,5,8 OR 12)

0 = ORIGINAL DESIGN
6 = LONG STROKE

HYPHEN

SEQUENTIAL ONLY

2/3/4/5/6|7[8|9[1011112]13
S5|/H[1]2]|0|-]1]5]2]|4|-]|S|1
—— — T

USED FOR SALVAGE PARTS
AND PROCEDURES

-S1 =.010 UNDERSIZE
-S2 =.020
-S3 =.030

Replacement Components Division -

Copyright Carrier Corporation

Page 1



Model/Sales Package: 5H126

74
Y

/

OLD STYLE
SIGHTGLASS

5H120,126 SHOWN

age

ier Corporation

- Copyright Carr

Replacement Components Division



Model/Sales Package: 5H126 epic

For 5H120 & 5H126 Bearing Head Assembly
Information Refer To Views On Graphic Page
05002002

5H120 & 5H126 Shown

Replacement Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation Page 3



& b
EPIC

Model/Sales Package: 5H126

ma \._.U

(2)
vm\@ﬂﬁqw .

\s

® @ &

OO ®

5H120, 126 SHOWN

Page 4

Corporation

Replacement Components Division - Copyright Carrier



Model/Sales Package: 5H126

OLD STYLE
SIGHTGLASS

5H40, 46 SHOWN

Replacement Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation



Model/Sales Package: 5H126

5H40. 46 SHOWN

Replacement Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation



ckage: 5H126

Model/Sales Pa

®
DR OE®
!

) =% 99

mmM M.Mw

Lot

&)

5H40, 46 SHOWN




Model/Sales Package: 5H126 EPIC

Bearing Head Asy.
(Latest Design)

Bearing Head Asy.
(Mid Design)

Bearing Head Asy.
(Earliest Design)

Replacement Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation



Model/Sales Package: 5H126

EPIC

Model 5H126
Description OPEN DRIVE COMPRESSORS BELT & DIRECT DRIVE, 12 CYL L.S.
i Itm# @ Qty | Rec | Part Number Description
10 1 - S5H126S219 NEW SERVICE WITH UNLOADERS (8)
1R 1 = SH126A219 REMAN SERVICE WITH UNLOADERS (8)
2 1 - 5H120A382 SERVICE PARTS PACKAGE (COMPR INSTALL) :
NOTE: THIS PACKAGE IS INCLUDED WITH EACH SERVICE COMPRESSOR AND CONTAINS SUCTION
FILTER PARTS AND SERVICE VALVE GASKETS.
12 1 R 06LA660011 DISCHARGE SERVICE VALVE PKG(MUELLER) :
(Includes items 13-20.IMPORTANT!-see note for item #38.For Henry valve option, see
item 3) Apply's to 5H040,046,080,086 only.
13 1 NSS > SERVICE VALVE (MUELLER)
14 1 R EP29YC780LA > GASKET, SERVICE VALVE
15 4 = NSS > CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD
30 1 R 06LA660011 SUCTION SERVICE VALVE PKG (MUELLER) :
(Includes items 31-38.IMPORTANT!-see note for item #38.For Henry valve option, see
item #21)Apply's to S5H040,046,080,086 only. )
30A 1 R EP29YC780LA > GASKET, SERVICE VALVE )
31 a R NSS > SERVICE VALVE (MUELLER)
33 4 & NSS > > CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD
45 2 o] 5H607192 MANIFOLD BLANK-OFF COVER (DISCH)
46 2 - 5H1204452 MANIFOLD BLANK-OFF COVER (SUCTION)
47 1 - 5H1204432 RELIEF VALVE BLANK-OFF
48 1 - NSS CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY (NSS) :
Includes: Items 49 - 94
49 1 = SH401012 > MAIN BEARING o
50 I - AX14CA222 > GROOVE PIN (BRG WASHER) : }
NOTE: CHECK DEPTH OF HEATER CASING TO SELECT PROPER REPLACEMENT.
51A 2 & 5F403742 > C'CASE HEATER CASING 3 1/2 DEEP
S1B 2 & 5H403992 > C'CASE HEATER CASING 4 3/8 DEEP
51C 2 - 5F203742 > C'CASE HTR CASING 7 3/8/8 5/16 DP
52 12 - AX11AR197 > DOWEL PIN
53 1 - CASSARL101 > MAGNETIC PLUG 5/8-11 (END)
54 1 - 5H1202181 > SEAL PLUG 7/8-14 (SIDE)
55 1 - AUS1YAQ013 > GASKET (SEAL PLUG)
56 1 B AF20AA313 > HOLLOW SET SCREW
57 1 - BE72AR320 > SET SCREW
58 2 - S5H401141 > OIL BY-PASS PLUG
59 4 = AUS1YAO01l > GASKET,HEATER & MAGNETIC PLUG
60 8 = 5H1204502 > TUBE FERRULE 1/4
62 4 - 5H1204512 > TUBE FERRULE 5/16
63 X - 5H1204522 > TUBE FERRULE 5/8
64 1 - 5H811551 > TUBE FERRULE 3/8
76 1 s S5H120524 > OIL FEED TUBE TO CYL 3L & 4L
77 1 - 5H120813 > OIL FEED TUBE TO CYL 3C & 4C
78 i S 5H126113 > OIL FEED TUBE TO CYL 3R & 4R
79 1 = 5H1202173 > OIL FEED TUBE TO CYL 3L & 4L
80 1 - 5H1202133 > OIL FEED TUBE TO CYL 3C & 4C
81 1 - 5H1202113 > OIL FEED TUBE TO CYL 3R & 4R
82 1. - SH126134 > OIL FEED TUBE TO CYL 1L & 1R
83 1 - | 5H126113 > OIL FEED TUBE TO CYL 3R & 4R e
85 . - SH1204602 > PUMP END TO CTR TEE LINE
86 1 - 5H1204612 > CENTER TEE TO SEAL END
87 ol = 5H120972 > CENTER TEE TO CENTER BRG
88 1. = 5H120833 > EQUALIZER LINE (SEAL END/SEAL END)
89 3 = DCO06SA076 > ERMETO UNION 5/16
90 1 - DC18SA301 > ERMOTO UNION TEE 5/8
91 1 - DCO04SA302 > ERMOTO REDUCER 5/8 X 1/2
92 2 - DD10CA103 > ELBOW 3/8 FL X 1/4 MPT B
i 93 1 = CAl16JA051 > STREET ELBOW (BRASS)
E 94 1 e DD10CA205 > HALF UNIO&_EPEOW (1/4 NPT X 1/2 FL) o

Replacement

Components Division

- Copyright Carrier Corporation Page 9




Model/Sales Package: 5H126

1)

Itm# | Qty | Rec | Part Number Description
95A 1 R 5H120732 ROTARY SEAL PKG. (STANDARD) (SEE NOTE) :
NOTE: Item S5A IS A STANDARD OFFERING SEAL PACKAGE.
Includes: Items 96, 97, 98A, 99
95B 1 R 5H120732A ROTARY SEAL PKG. (OPTIONAL) (SEE NOTE) :
NOTE: Item 95B IS A OPTIONAL SEAL PACKAGE THAT CONTAINS A SPECIAL COVER PLATE THAT
RUNS COOLER WITH HFC REFRIGERANTS.
Includes: Items 96, 97, 98B, 99
96 1 - 5H403692 > GASKET, COVER PLATE
97 1 - 5H40B303 > CARBON WASHER (SEE NOTE)
98A 1 - 5H402433 > COVER PLATE (STANDARD)
98B 1 - 5H403413 > COVER PLATE (OPTIONAL)
99 1 R NSS > BELLOWS:
NOTE: THE CARBON WASHERS LISTED SHOULD ONLY BE REPLACED IF DAMAGED IN SHIPMENT OR
INSTALLATION.DO NOT REPLACE ON SEALS THAT HAVE BEEN IN OPERATION. THIS ROTARY SLEEVE
TYPE SEAL REPLACES THE EARLIER ROTARY BELLOWS OR STATIONARY TYPES.
100 6 - AAO06GR262 CAPSCREW, SEAL COVER PLATE
1.01 1l . 05HG660014 SHAFT SEAL CVR PLT (FOR BELLOWS SEAL)
142 R 61120223 BEARING HEAD OIL PUMP ASY (SEE NOTE):
Note: Used on compressors with a serial number after 1086J01967.
Includes: Items 143 - 187
143 1 - AX35HR120 > GROOVE PIN, HEADED
144 1 - AA06BR243 > SCREW,3/8-16 X 4 HEX. HEAD. CAP.
145 a4 - AUS51YAOQ005 > GASKET,3/8 CAP SCREW
146 2 - AR44ARA206 > SCREW,5/16-18 X 2-1/4 SOC. HEAD
147 5 - CA64AA001 > PIPE PLUG, SOCKET HEAD
148 1 = AUS1YAQ1l > GASKET,5/8 CAP SCREW e
149 1 - LF37AZ001 > INSIDE THREAD PROTECTOR,1/8 S
150 2 = AB44AR206 > SCREW,5/16-24 X 2-1/4 SOC. HEAD
151 1 - CA63AA001 > PIPE PLUG,1/8 HEX. HEAD
1.52 4 - AU51YA003 > GASKET,S5/16 CAP SCREW
153 i R 06LA660008 > OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY PACKAGE (PMB89-128) :
Includes: Items 154 - 158
153A 1 - 6L120397 > > OIL PUMP ASY (NSS REFERENCE ONLY)
154 2 - 6L1202672 > > GASKET,OIL PUMP (SEE NOTE) :
Note: 1 gasket item #154 used on each side of adapter plate.
155 1 - L1202632 > > SPACER (ADAPTER)
156 6 - AU11AS171 > > WASHER, LOCK
157 6 - AA44AR1T76 > > SCREW,1/4-20 X 2-1/2"
158 6 - AA44AR197 > > SCREW,5/16-18 X 5/8"
159 i - 5H1201593 > BY-PASS SPRING,OIL FILTER
160 1 - AU47AR087 > RETAINER RING, BY-PASS
161 1 - 5H1203411 > VALVE DISC,BY-PASS & EQUALIZER
161A 1 - S5H1201593 EQUALIZER VALVE SPRING
161B 1 = 5H1203401 EQUALIZER VALVE SEAT
162 1 = CA63AA151 > PIPE PLUG,1/2 HEX. HEAD
163 2 N AU51YA004 > GASKET,5/16 CAP SCREW
164 1 - EP23QA090 > ANGLE VALVE,1/4 X 1/4
165 1 - CA63AA051 > PIPE PLUG,1/4 HEX. HEAD
166 4 = AAQ6BR202 > SCREW,5/16-18 X 1-1/4 SOC. HEAD
167 1 - AU51YA013 > GASKET,7/8 CAP SCREW
168 2 - AX11AR062 > DOWEL PIN,1/8 DIA X 1/2
169 1 R 5F40721 > VALVE ASY,CAPACITY CONTROL:
Includes: Items 170 - 176
170 1 - S5F88213 > > EXTERNAL VALVE ASY
171 1 R 05EG660014 > > BELLOWS ASSEMBLY
172A 1 R 5F88206 > > SPRING, 7#, (R12/134A/500) (7 COIL)
172B 1 R EB39CZz001 > > SPRING, 11#, (R22) (4 TIGHT,3 OPEN)
174 a8 - 5H402001 > > INNER VALVE GASKET
175 d: 5H401411 > > OUTTER VALVE GASKET
176 2 - AR44AA206 > > CAP,VALVE
177 1 - 6G401451 > PLUG,5/8-18 X 1/8-27
178 1 - 61451041 > COVER, SURGE CHAMBER
179 € = 5H1203341 > GASKET, SURGE COVER

Replacement

Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation

Page 10




Model/Sales Package: 5H126 EPIC

Itm# | Qty | Rec | Part Number Description

180 1 ~ 61802172 > MAIN BEARING

180A 1 R 5H1201653 GASKET, BEARING HEAD

181 1 - 5H1203351 > GASKET,AUX. CONTROL

182 1 - 5H1203301 > STRAINER, CONTROL OIL

183 pli - 6L451132 > GASKET,OIL FLOW CAP B

184 1 - 6L451122 > CAP,OIL FLOW

185 1 - 5H1203821 > SEAL PLUG,7/8-14

186 12 - AA06BR304 > CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD (BEARING HEAD)

187 12 = AUS51YAO009 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

188 1 R 5H120837 BEARING HEAD OIL PUMP ASY (SEE NOTE) :
Note: Used on compressors with a S/N between 0447119 & 1086J01967.
Includes: Items 189 - 237

189 1 - 5H407252 > SLEEVE

190 1 - 61802172 > MAIN BEARING

191 1 - AX35HR120 > GROOVE PIN

192 1 - 6G401451 > ADAPTER PLUG

193 1 . AUS51YAQ011l > PLUG GASKET

194 5 ol CA64AAQ01 > PIPE PLUG, SOCKET HEAD

195 1 - 5H1203301 > CONTROL OIL STRAINER

196 d; = 6145230 > COVER, SURGE CHAMBER

197 d: - 5H1203341 > GASKET, CHAMBER COVER

159 1, = AUS51YA005 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

200 1, - 5H1201683 > OIL FILTER BY-PASS SPRING

201 1 = AU47AA087 > BY-PASS RETAINER RING

202 il - 5H1203411 > VALVE DISC:BY-PASS & EQUALIZER

203 1 - 5H1201583 > EQUALIZER VALVE SPRING

204 i - 5H1203401 > EQUALIZER VALVE SEAT

205 T - EP23QA090 > ANGLE VALVE

206 1 - 6145123 > HYDRAULIC RELAY (AUX CNTRL VLV):
Includes: Items 207 - 208

207 1 = SH120-3361 > > GASKET, COVER o

208 2 - KT37ZZ013 > > BALL 3/16" OD

209 2 - AX11AR062 > DOWEL PIN

210 1 - SH1203351 > GASKET,HYDRAULIC RELAY

211 2 - AR44AA206 > CAPSCREW, SOCKET HEAD

212 a3 R SH120A773 > OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY PACKAGE (PMB89-128) :
Note: spring, port insert asy, inner/outter gear, drive disc, bushing are not sold
seperatly.
Includes: Item 213

213 1 - 5H1203891 > > GASKET,OIL PUMP COVER

218 1 - KK71GY033 > PUMP COVER "O" RING

219 1 = 5H1202923 > OIL PUMP COVER

220 6 - AAQ06GR200 > CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD

221 q - NSS > OIL FLOW CAP

222 1 - 61451132 > GASKET,OIL FLOW CAP

223 10 - AU51YAQ003 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

224 R 5F40721 CAPACITY CONTROL VALVE ASY:
Includes: Items 225 - 237

225 1 - S5F88213 > EXTERNAL VALVE ASSEMBLY

226 1 R 05HG660014 > BELLOWS

227 1 R 5F88206 > SPRING, 7#, (R12/134A/500) (7 COILS)

228 I R EB39CZ001 > SPRING, 11#, (R22) (4 TIGHT,3 OPEN)

229 5 = 5H402001 > INNER VALVE GASKET

230 1 - S5H401411 > OUTTER VALVE GASKET

231 2 = AR44AR206 > CAPSCREW, SOCKET HEAD

232 2 - AUS51YAQ004 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

233 1, R 5H1201653 > GASKET,BEARING HEAD

234 1 - 5H1203821 > MAGNETIC SEAL PLUG

235 1 - AU51YA003 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

236 12 - AA44AR299 > CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD (BEARING HEAD)

237 12 - AUS1YAQ009 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

Replacement

Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation

Page 11




Model/Sales Package: 5H126 EPIC

Itm# | Qty | Rec | Part Number Description

238 1 = NLA BEARING HEAD OIL PUMP ASY (SEE NOTE) :
Note: Used on compressors with a serial number prior to 0447119.
Includes: Items 239 - 281

239 1 = 5H401022 > MAIN BEARING

240 4 = CA64AA001 > PIPE PLUG, SOCKET HEAD

241 € J 5H1201683 > OIL FILTER BY-PASS SPRING

242 g - AU47AA087 > BY-PASS RETAINING RING

243 2 - S5H1203411 > VALVE DISC,BY-PASS & EQUALIZER

243A 3, . 5H1201593 EQUALIZER VALVE SPRING

243B 1 7 5H1203401 EQUALIZER VALVE SEAT

244 1 = 5H1201593 > EQUALIZER VALVE SPRING

245 1 - 5H1203401 > EQUALIZER VALVE SEAT

246 1 R 06LA660008 OIL PUMP PACKAGE (1 3/4" DIA) (PMB89-128):
Includes: Items 247 - 255

247 J i NSS > COVER

248 d! - NSS > IDLER

249 1 = NSS > ROTOR

250 I - NSS > BUSHING

251 2 - 611202672 > GASKET,OIL PUMP (SEE NOTE) :
Note: 1 gasket item #251 used on each side of adapter plate item #252

252 1 = NSS > ADAPTER PLATE

253 6 & AA44AR176 > SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 1/4-20

254 6 - NSS > LOCKWASHER 1/4

255 6 = NSS > SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 5/16-18

256 . = 5H120-3431 > GASKET, PUMP COVER

257 1 R 5H120-1653 > GASKET,BEARING HEAD

258 1 - 5H120-3301 > CONTROL, OIL STRAINER

259 6 - AAQ06BR263 > CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD

260 6 - AR44AR206 > SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW

261 10 - AUS1YAQ04 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

262 1 - 6L45230 > SURGE COVER

263 1 -~ 5H1203341 > GASKET, SURGE COVER

264 1 - NSS > CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD

265 1; - AUS1YAQ005 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

266 1 - 5H401141 > OIL BY-PASS PLUG

267 1. - 5H1203351 > GASKET,HYDRAULIC RELAY

268 1 - 6L45123 > HYDRAULIC RELAY (AUX CNTRL VALVE) :
Includes: Items 269 - 270

269 1 = 5H1203361 > > GASKET, COVER

270 2 - KT372Z013 > > BALL,3/16" DIA.

271 1 R NLA > CAPACITY CONTROL VALVE PKG:
Includes: Items 272 - 274

272 i - 5H1204642 > > GASKET, CONTROL VALVE

273 1 R 5F88206 > > SPRING, 7#, (R12/500) (7 EVEN COIL)

274 1 R EB395CZ001 > > SPRING, 11#, (R22) (4 TIGHT,3 OPEN)

275 12 - AAO06BR304 > CAPSCREW, HEXHEAD (BEARING HEAD)

276 1.2 AU51YA009 > GASKET, CAPSCREW

282 i R 5H120351 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE PACKAGE:
Includes: Items 283 - 284

283 1 R 5H1204492 > GASKET,OIL FILTER COVER

284 1 R S5H120351 > OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE

285 1 & 5H1201643 OIL FILTER SPRING

286 1 = SH1201334 OIL FILTER HOUSING

287 1 = 5H1204482 GASKET,OIL FILTER HOUSING -

288 4 - AA44AR292 CAPSCREW, SOCKET HEAD

289 4 . AUS1YAQ09 GASKET, CAPSCREW

2390 i - 5H801892 OIL FILTER COVER -

Page 12

Replacement

Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation




Model/Sales

Package:

5H126

/ )
EPIC

Itm# | Qty

Rec

Part Number

Description

291 1 - 5H1203441 OIL FILTER SPRING RETAINER:
NOTE: SERVICE OIL PUMPS FOR 5H120/126 HAVE BEEN CHANGED SEVERAL TIMES SINCE
INTRODUCTION.THE PUMP PSN 0447119 (1960) IS 5H120-A373.5H120-150 PUMP ASSY,S5H120-
3431 PUMP CVR GSKT & S5H120-1653 P.E. BRG HD GSKT ARE IN THIS PKG. FROM 1960-6S9 SSN
0447119 THRU A901764 06LA660008 WAS USED THIS PUMP IS MADE UP OF A SPENEX-GEAR ROTOR
PUMP & A 6L120-2632 ADAPT.
& (2) 6L120-2672 GASKETS & PUMP MTG HDWR. SSN A901765 (1969) TILL 1086 J01966 THE
5H120-A773 PUMP WAS ‘USED.THIS PUMP IS 2 3/16" DIA.
SSN J108601967 THE 06LA660008 WAS USED AGAIN. (THIS PUMP IS 1 3/4" DIA) THIS PUMP IS
STILL IN USE.THIS PUMP IS NON SERVICABLE.A GASKET HAS EEN SET UP FOR YOU WHO
DISASSEMBLE PUMP WHEN YOU SHOULD NOT IT IS 06LA680001.A GOOD PICTORIAL REFERENCE TO
THESE PUMPS IS SHOWN IN A PMB87-32.
1 - 5H126562 CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY:
NOTE: IF THERE IS A CRANKSHAFT IN YOUR COMPRESSOR WITH THE LETTER "A", "B". OR "C"
STAMPED ON BOTH ENDS,IT IS UNDERSIZED .010,.020 OR .030.
IF THIS SHAFT NEEDS REPLACING ORDER STANDARD SHAFT (ITEM #292) AND REPLACE ALL SHAFT
BEARINGS WITH STANDARD SIZE. CARRIER DCES NOT SELL REPLACEMENT UNDERSIZED
SHAFTS .UNDERSIZE BEARINGS ARE AVAILABLE.
(SEE ITEMS #321 - 338).
233 1 - AWO1DA265 FLYWHEEL DRIVE KEY
294 1 ~ 5H401401 FLYWHEEL WASHER
295 1 - AU29AR331 FLYWHEEL LOCKWASHER
296 1 = ABO6BR323 CAPSCREW, FLYWHEEL
297 12 - 5H40103 CONN ROD ASY (STEEL ROD) (SEE NOTE) :
Includes: Items 298 - 301
. 5H401041 > CONN ROD BOLT
- AT61AR272 > CONN ROD NUT
3 NSS > CONN ROD
= NSS > PISTON PIN BUSHING
w 5H401002 CONNECTING ROD BEARING HALF:
NOTE: ALUMINUM RODS (ITEM #303) WERE USED PSN F701597 (1977) IN LONG STROKE
COMRESSORS ONLY (46,66,86,126 SIZES). IF YOU WANT TO REPLACE WITH STEEL RODS YOU
MUST CHANGE ALL. DO NOT MIX ALUM/STEEL IN COMPRESSOR. USE ALL OF SAME KIND. ALUM
RODS DO NOT REQUIRE ROD BEARINGS AS STEEL RODS DO. ADD BEARINGS 5H40-1002 (2 PER
ROD) IF YOU CHANGE TO STEEL RODS.
- 5H46953 CONN ROD ASSEMBLY (ALUM ROD) (NOTE) :
Includes: Items 304 - 308
- 5H461041 > CONN ROD BOLT
- 5H462041 > LOCK WASHER
s AU20AR242 > PLAIN WASHER
= NSS > CONNECTING ROD
- 7J16032 > DOWEL PIN
- 5H1201072 THRUST WASHER (SEAL END) (STEEL)
- 5H401082 BEARING WASHER (PUMP END) (BRONZE)
= 5H46482 PISTON & PIN ASSEMBLY:
Includes: Items 313 - 315
313 i - NSS > PISTON
314 1 - 5H401051 > PISTON PIN
315 2 - 5H403531 > PISTON PIN LOCK RING
316 3 - SH46481 PISTON RING PACKAGE:
Includes: Items 317 - 318
8 - NSS > COMPRESSION RING N o o B
4 - NSS > OIL RING (NOTCHED)
1 - S5H1201354 OIL RECOVERY IMPELLER
1 - 5H1202191 HEADED DOWEL PIN:
NOTE: SEE NOTES FOR ITEM #292 TO DETERMINE IF UNDERSIZED BEARINGS ARE REQUIRED IN
YOUR COMPRESSOR. LOOK FOR LETTER ON SHAFT END FOR UNDERSIZE REQUIREMENTS AND SIZE.
321 24 = 5H403612 CONN ROD BEARING HALF (-.010)
322 1 = 5H403632 SEAL END MAIN BEARING (-.010)
323 1 - | 5H403652 PUMP END MAIN BEARING (-.010) i
325 1 - 5H1203672 CENTER BEARING,UPPER (-.010) |
326 1 = S5H803672 CENTER BEARING,LOWER (-.010)
327 | 24 | - | 5H403622 CONN ROD BEARING HALF (-.020) o ]
328 » | - SH403642 SEAL END MAIN BEARING (-.020)
329 i . 5H403662 PUMP END MAIN BEARING (-.020)
331 i - 5H1203682 CENTER BEARING,UPPER (-.020)
332 i - SH803682 CENTER BEARING,LOWER (-.020)
333 24 = 5H401002S3 CONN ROD BEARING HALF (-.030)

Replacement

Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation

Page 13



Model/Sales Package: 5H126 " EPIC
Qty | Rec | Part Number Description
1 - 5H401012S3 SEAL END MAIN BEARING (-.030)
1 - 5H40102283 PUMP END MAIN BEARING (-.030)
1 - 5H1201242S3 CENTER BEARING,UPPER (-.030)
& - SH80124283 CENTER BEARING,LOWER (-.030)
6 R 5H46120A VALVE PLATE PACKAGE:
Includes: Items 340 - 356
iR R NSS > VALVE PLATE
1 R 5H401083 > GASKET,VALVE PLATE
1 R 5H401093 > GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
2 & SH401142 > SUCTION VALVE
12 5H401791 > SUCTION VALVE SPRING
4 - 5F202061 > VALVE CLIP (FOR ASY ONLY)
= 5H403363 > LOCKWASHER (TRIANGLE)
16 = AUS1YAQ08 > CAPSCREW WASHER
- ABO6GR202 > CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD
2 = 5H40A552 > DISCHARGE VALVE GUIDE ASY:
Includes: Items 349 - 356
1 - 5H401201 > > LOCKPLATE
4 - 5H401553 > > GUIDE
1 = 5H401132 > > DISCHARGE VALVE
6 - 5H407322 > > DISCHARGE VALVE SPRING
3 = AB06GR202 > > CAPSCREW HEX HEAD
2 = AX11AR128 > > DOWEL PIN 3/16 DIA
1 = AX11AR162 > > DOWEL PIN 1/4 DIA
1 = S5H401191 > > INNER SEAT
12 = AAO06GR262 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD
12 . AUS1YAQ008 GASKET, CAPSCREW
d: R SH120502 GASKET SET
= PH23QK016 PAINT,SPRAY CAN (SEA FOAM GREEN)
i - PH23SK016 PAINT,SPRAY CAN (ICE GREY) :
NOTE: GASKET SET CONTAINS
2 R HT31AR200 C'CASE HEATER ELMNT 115V, 200W,6 LG
2 R HT31AR230 C'CASE HTR ELMNT 230V,200W,6 LG
2 R HT31AZ121 C'CASE HTR ELMNT 115V,200W,7 LG
2 R HT31AZ241 C'CASE HTR ELMNT 230V,200W,7 LG
2 = HW25FA005 HEATER COUPLIMG
1. - HN61AJ101 C'CASE HTR RELAY 115V,60 HZ
1 = HN61AJ108 C'CASE HTR RELAY 208/230,50/60 HZ
3 = 5H1204432 COVER, GAS EQUALIZER CONN
1 = 7K44522 GASKET, GAS EQUALIZER CONN
1 - 5H801242 CENTER BEARING BOTTOM HALF
i S 5H1201242 CENTER BEARING TOP HALF
& - SH120204 CENTER BEARING HOUSING:
Includes: Item 373
2 - ABOBAR323 > BEARING ASY BOLT (SPECIAL) .
4 = 5H601004 CYLINDER HEAD
2 - 5H1201004 CYLINDER HEAD, CENTER BANK
6 R 5H401093 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
2 R 5H120794 SUCTION STRAINER ASSEMBLY (BAIL)
8 - SH401752 UNLOADER SLEEVE
2 R 5H1203481 GASKET, SUCTION STRAINER
1 R 5H120A382 SUCTION FILTER PACKAGE:
Includes: Items 381 - 382
i1 R 5H1204552 > FELT FILTER
1 - S5H1203481 > RETAINING BAND
12 = S5H461003 CYLINDER SLEEVE (WITH HOLES) :
NOTE: USE IN PLACE OF SLEEVE WITH OUT UNLOADER PIN HOLES.
8 = 5H402221 CYLINDER SLEEVE SNAP RING
1 - 5H120252 OIL SCREEN & SUCTION TUBE ASY
. 1 R 5H1203451 GASKET,OIL SUCTION TUBE
35% 1 - 5H1201299 SUCTION MANIFOLD (FOR 4 BLT VALVE)
Page 14

Replacement

Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation




Model/Sales Package: 5H126 EPIC
! Itm# | Qty | Rec | Part Number Description
396 2 - 5H1204452 COVER, SUCTION MANIFOLD
397 4 R | 5H1204462 GASKET, SUCT MANIFOLD & COVER
398 1 - 5H1201279 DISCHARGE MANIFOLD (FOR 4 BLT VALVE)
399 2 R | 5H1204472 GASKET, DISCHARGE MANIFOLD
8 - | AHO6GR340 MOUNTING BOLTS, SUCTION MANIFOLD
48 - S5H402241 VALVE LIFTER SPRING
8 - | AUS1YA011 GASKET, CAPSCREW 5/8 (NOT NOW USED)
1 R | 5H120337 DISCHARGE PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE ASY:
Includes: Items 409 - 413
409 1 R | EB51FN870 > RELIEF VALVE (W/MATING FLANGES)
410A | 2 R | EP29YC360LA > RING GASKET,1.500 I.D. X 1.875 0.D.
410B | 2 R | EP29YC361 > RING GASKET,1.375 I.D. X 1.700 0.D.
411 2 - | DK24CA712 > FLANGE
412 1 5H1202183 > DISCHARGE LINE (LESS FLANGE) (J)
413 1 5H1203182 > DISCHARGE LINE (LESS FLANGE) (L)
414 2 R | 7K44522 GASKET,RELIEF VALVE LINE (BOTH ENDS)
420 1 - CA99AA101 PLUG,MAGNETIC §5/8-11
421 1 - 5F201311 ADAPTER (1/4" FPT TO 5/8-18)
424 1 - | BE72AR320 SET SCREW
428 1 R | 5H120782 OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR VALVE
429 1 R | AU51YAO011 GASKET, REGULATOR VALVE
430 1 - 5H1203381 REGULATOR VALVE CAP
431 96 - | AA06GS271 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
432 182 | - | AUS1YA008 GASKET, CAPSCREW (NOT NOW USED)
433 48 - 5H402231 VALVE LIFTER PIN
8 - 5H40163 UNLOADER POWER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY:
Includes: Items 436 - 452
436 i - SH401762 > UNLOADER CYLINDER BRKT
437 a4 - 5H401711 > UNLOADER CYLINDER GASKET (BOTTOM)
438 1 - 5H401772 > UNLOADER CYLINDER
439 1 - 5H401782 > UNLOADER PISTON
440 i - 5H401731 > UNLOADER PISTON ROD
441 1 - 5H401811 > UNLOADER SPRING RETAINER WASHER
442 1 - 5H401822 > UNLOADER SPRING (INNER) N
443 1 - 5H402812 > UNLOADER SPRING (MIDDLE)
444 1 - 5H401802 > UNLOADER SPRING (OUTTER)
445 1 - 5H401701 > UNLOADER CYLINDER GASKET (TOP)
446 1 - 5H401814 > UNLOADER FORK
447 1 - 5H40242 > CYLINDER COVER PLATE ASY
448 3 - | AU27AF201 > LOCKWASHER,EVERLOCK 5/16
449 3 - | ABO6BR574 > CAPSCREW,HEX HEAD 5/16-24
450 1 - | AX01AA003 > COTTER PIN
451 1 - 5F201301 > PLATE WASHER
452 1 - 5F202751 > CLEVIS PIN B
453 8 - 5H401451 GASKET, UNLOADER BRACKET
454 16 - | AB44AA202 CAPSCREW, SOCKET HEAD 5/16-24
455 16 AU61ML201 LOCKWASHER, SPRING  5/16
456 2 R | 5H120B323 HAND HOLE COVER & SIGHT GLASS ASY
457 2 R | 5F20152 SIGHT GLASS PACKAGE:
Includes: Items 458 - 459 o
458 1 R | NSS > SIGHT GLASS
459 1 R | 5F201631 > GASKET, SIGHT GLASS
460 i R | 5H401001 SIGHT GLASS
461 1 - 5H401011 GASKET, INNER
462 1 5H401021 CLAMPING GLAND
463 1 - 5H401621 GASKET, OUTTER
464 1 - | AAO6GR199 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD
465 1 - | AU27AR201 WASHER, EVERLOCK
466 4 R | 5H401042 GASKET,HAND HOLE COVER
467 1 - 5H401304 HAND HOLE COVER PLAIN

Replacement

Componehta Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation




Model/Sales Package: 5H126 " epic
i Itm# | Qty | Rec | Part Number Description
! 468 1 - 5H40703 INTERCONNECTION COVER PACKAGE:
Includes: Items 469 - 470
469 K = NSS > HAND HOLE COVER (W/1" FPT CONN'S)
470 1 R 5H401042 > GASKET, HAND HOLE COVER
471 54 N AAQ06BR266 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD
472 56 - AU51YA008 GASKET, CAPSCREW 7/16
478 2 = S5H401781 CONTROL BRACKET STUD
479 1 - DD10CA052 ELBOW 1/4 X 1/4
481 1 = 5F404922 PRESS CNTRL BRKT (ROBERT SHAW)
482 2 = 5H407232 PRESS CONTROL BRACKET
483 1 R HKO02HAO012 PRESSURESTAT (HI SIDE) (A-B)
484 1 R HKO2HBO012 PRESSURESTAT (LO SIDE) (A-B)
485 1 R HK680018 PRESSURESTAT (HI SIDE)
486 1 R HKO02UBO050 PRESSURESTAT (LO SIDE)
487 2 . 5F201501 PRESSURSTAT TUBE CLIP
488 4 = HKO02UZ012 ENCLOSURE, PRESSURESTAT
511 1 R SH120B283 OIL COOLER ACCESSORY PACKAGE:
Includes: Items 512 - 528
512 1 R KH51ZZ180 > OIL COOLER
513 2 - 5H40B253 > COOLER MOUNTING BRACKET
515 4 = S5H401781 > COOLER MOUNTING STUDS
516 4 - AUl1AR241 > SPRING LOCK WASHER 3/8
517 4 = AT39AA241 > HEX NUT 3/8-16 )
518 sl = 5H812171 > HEADLESS SOCKET SCREW -
519 2 - DD10CA201 > HALF UNION ELBOW 1/2 NPT X 1/2 FL
520 2 = DD10CA403 > HALF UNION ELBOW 3/4 NPT X 1/2 FL
526 2 = CA53RA252 > REDUCER 1 NPT X 3/4 NPT
527 1 = 5H1204482 > GASKET,OIL FILTER HOUSING
528 1 R S5H1204492 > GASKET,OIL FILTER CHAM COVER
529 1 = 5H120507 WATER COOLED CYL.HEAD ACCESSORY PKG:
Includes: Items 530 - 551
530 4 2 5H411019 > CYLINDER HEAD
531 2 = 5H1211019 > CYLINDER HEAD, CENTER
532 6 R 5H401093 > GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
533 4 2 5H611039 > CYLINDER HEAD COVER
534 1 - S5H1211434 > CYL HEAD CVR CNTR LEFT (SEAL END)
535 1 - S5H1211424 > CYL HEAD CVR CNTR RIGHT (SEAL END)
536 1 - 5H1211044 > CYL HEAD CVR CNTR LEFT (PUMP END)
537 1 - 5H1211054 > CYL HEAD CVR CNTR RIGHT (PUMP END)
538 4 R 5H411703 > GASKET,CYL HEAD COVER
538 4 R BH1211703 > GASKET, CENTER CYL KEAD COVER
540 72 - AAQ6BR232 > CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD 1 1/4 LG ~
541 64 2 AAO6BR274 > CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD 4 1/4 LG
542 32 = AAQ6BR977 > CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD 5 1/8 LG
543 32 S AAO6BR233 > CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD 1 1/2 LG
544 12 DD10CA302 > HALF UNION ELL 5/8 FL X 1/2 MPT
546 2 - DD10CA203 > HALF UNION ELBOW 1/2 FL X 3/8 MPT
547 2 R S5H1204472 > GASKET,DISCHARGE MANIFOLD
548 1 R 5HB801632 > GASKET,DISCHARGE VALVE
549 3 R TK44522 > GASKET,RELIEF VALVE .
550 1 2 5H1205952 > FLANGE SPACER
551 2 AAQ6GR295 > CAPSCREW,HEXHEAD 2 LG
552 1 = 05HY501013 MUFFLER PACKAGE
553 1 R 5F20212 LUBE OIL CONTROL PACKAGE:
Includes: Items 554 - 557 B
554 1 R P529-4120 > PRESS SWITCH (W/45 SEC DELAY)
555 1 & DDO7UA051 > HALF UNION
556 1 = 5F201311 > ADAPTER »
557 1 S AUS1YAO1ll > GASKET WASHER i
558 1 - | HN61AJ101 CRANKCASE HEATER RELAY (120V COIL) i

Replacement

Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation

Page 16



EPIC

Model/Sales Package: 5H126
Itm# | Qty | Rec | Part Number Description
5589 1 - HN61AJ108 CRANKCASE HEATER RELAY (240V COIL)
561 1 = 5H60613 COUPLING (D.D.) 1.875 DIA MTR SHAFT
562 1 ® 5HB80663 COUPLING (D.D.) 1.875 DIA MTR SHAF"I“__‘
564 1 = 5H120623 COUPLING (D.D.) 2.125 DIA MTR SHAFT .
565 1 = SHB80613 COUELING (D.D.) 2.37~5“ DIA MTR SI—AFT o o o
566 1 - 5H126623 COUPLING (D.D.) 2.37:5 DIA NTR SHAFT ‘ o B ;" )
572 1 - SEEDATA/ACCGUIDE COMPRESSOR MOTOR
573 1 = SEEPRICEPAGES MOTOR MOUNTING PACKAGE
574 1, - SEEPRICEPAGES VIBRATION ISOLATOR PKG
Page 17

Replacement Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation




No|ltem| Part Number Description Quantity| Unit Price |Total
MAIN BEARING
1| 49 | 5H401012 Lol L0 9
CARBON WASHER
2 | 97 | 5H402B303 . 12
5 g
MAIN BEARING
3 /180| 6L802172 Lol oUL 9
CRANKSHAFT ;
4 1292 | 5H126562 £ o 3
CONNECTING ROD BEARING HALF
5 (302 5H401002 P ) 36
O Lo HBUL dou
CONN ROD ASSEMBLY
6 [ 303 5H46953 o 36
Oy L ae gozo
CONN ROD BOLT
7 [ 304 | 5H461041 - 36
OFL o
BEARING WASHER (PUMP
END)(BRONZE)
8 {311| 5H401082 (53530) (e o) UL ol 6
PISTON & PIN ASSEMBLY
9 (312 5H46482 ) 48
Ol 9 (97w, AS go0%0
7ol - COMPRESSION RING -
Sl Sy
. e OIL RING (NOTCHED) ”
11|31 NSS e o
Oloyled) (re9) Sy
VALVE PLATE PACKAGE
12| 339| 5H46120A , 18
VALVE PLATE
13| 340 NSS , 6
GASKET,VALVE PLATE
14| 341| 5H401083 £ ¥ 100
Py axiio plg
SUCTION VALVE e
15| 343 | 5H401142 :
SUCTION VALVE SPRING -~
16| 344 | 5H401791 .
S Pl g 3




No|ltem| Part Number Description Quantity| Unit Price |Total
VALVE CLIP
17| 345| 5F202061 . 96
LOCKWASHER (TRIANGLE)
18| 346 | 5H403363 (otlte) s 551y 48
CAPSCREW,HEX HEAD
19| 347 | ABO6GR202 ok . 48
P o P3O T
DISCHARGE VALVE GUIDE ASY
20| 348 | 5H40A552 w5 Sl b oS 4 gorme 12
LOCKPLATE
21| 349 | 5H401201 Sl aacize 96
DISCHARGE VALVE
22| 351 | 5H401132 L Ol g 96
DISCHARGE VALVE SPRING
23| 352 | 5H407322 5 g b 200
CENTER BEARING BOTTOM HALF
24|370| 5H801242 635 po Kz ol sl 4 9
CENTER BEARING TOP HALF
25| 371 | 5H1201242 655 3o Syl Y o 9
CENTER BEARING HOUSING
26| 372 | 5H120204 55 56 Sl alidone 6
UNLOADER SLEEVE
27| 378 | 5H401752 w5 BN 36
CYLINDER SLEEVE (WITH HOLES)
28| 383 | 5H461003 (3 51319 yokims IS 36
CYLINDER SLEEVE SNAP RING
29| 384 | 5H402221 bl S oalla 36
OIL SCREEN & SUCTION TUBE ASY
30| 387 | 5H120252 8 el B Jli S 12
GASKET,OIL SUCTION TUBE
31(388 | 5H1203451 ey o alg! pbls 12
VALVE LIFTER SPRING
32| 402 | 5H402241 g sl i3 216
VALVE LIFTER PIN
33| 433 | 5H402231 . 216
‘Grand Total




